



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 771/2019, CM APPL. 40045/2019 & CM APPL. 40046/2019**

DR SUSHMITA SHARMA Appellant

Through: Mr. Vatsal Kumar and Mr. Gaurav
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

SHIV KUMAR & ORS (M/S ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD)
..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Pradeep Gaur, Advocate for
Insurance Company.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER
% **06.09.2019**

At the appellant's request, renotify on 28.11.2019.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

SEPTEMBER 06, 2019

AB