



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 771/2019 & CM APPL. 40045-40046/2019**

DR SUSHMITA SHARMA Appellant

Through: **Mr.Paavan Gohar, Advocate**

versus

SHIV KUMAR & ORS (M/S ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD)

..... Respondent

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

%

04.05.2022

Learned counsel for present for the counsel for the appellant seeks time for the presence of the arguing counsel stated to be unable to put in appearance today.

Renotify on 26.8.2022.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

MAY 4, 2022

sv