



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 771/2019 & CM APPL. 40045/2019 CM APPL. 40046/2019**

DR SUSHMITA SHARMA Appellant

Through: Mr. Amandeep Singh, Advocate.

versus

SHIV KUMAR & ORS (M/S ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD)

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

% **ORDER**
13.10.2022

The matter is taken up on an office note.

The matter could not be settled in Lok Adalat.

Counsel appearing for the appellant seeks time to place on record the details of the expenses incurred by the appellant on commuting to her office for 11 months during the time her accidental car was under repair. Let the same be placed on record before the next date of hearing.

List on 3rd March, 2023.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

OCTOBER 13, 2022/ib