



\$~40

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

MAC.APP. 771/2019

DR SUSHMITA SHARMA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.M.K.Sahu, Adv.

versus

SHIV KUMAR & ORS (M/S ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD)

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

03.03.2023

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted further six weeks time to comply with the last order.
2. List on 24.07.2023.

REKHA PALLI, J

MARCH 3, 2023

sr