



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 771/2019**

DR SUSHMITA SHARMA Appellant
Through: **Ms.Anumeha Singhai,**
Advocate.

versus

SHIV KUMAR & ORS (M/S ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD) Respondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

% **ORDER**
24.05.2024

The Hon'ble Judge is sitting in the Special Division Bench -V.
Re-notify on 16.10.2024.

(By ORDER)

COURT MASTER

MAY 24, 2024
VLD