



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 771/2019**

DR SUSHMITA SHARMAAppellant
Through: **Mr. Manoj Kumar Sahu,**
Advocate.

versus

SHIV KUMAR & ORS (M/S ORIENTAL
INSURANCE CO LTD)Respondent
Through: **None.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
10.02.2025

List on 06.03.2025.

FEBRUARY 10, 2025

AMIT MAHAJAN, J