



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 771/2019**

DR SUSHMITA SHARMAAppellant

Through: None.

versus

SHIV KUMAR & ORS (M/S ORIENTAL INSURANCE
CO LTD)Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
06.03.2025

1. None appears for the appellant.
2. A copy of this order be communicated to the learned counsel for the appellant.
3. List on 17.03.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 6, 2025
"SK"