



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 771/2019**

DR SUSHMITA SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Manoj Sahu, Advocate.

versus

SHIV KUMAR & ORS (M/S ORIENTAL INSURANCE
CO LTD)

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

13.05.2025

CM APPL. 28617/2025 [Restoration]

1. This is an Application filed on behalf of the Appellant seeking restoration.
2. The grounds for restoration as set out in the Application are that no fixed date was given by the predecessor Bench, and thus, the matter could not be attended.
3. In view of the submissions made in the Application, list before the predecessor Bench on 16.05.2025, subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MAY 13, 2025/ ha

Click here to check corrigendum, if any