



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 771/2019**
DR SUSHMITA SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Manoj Kr. Sahu, Adv.

versus

SHIV KUMAR & ORS (M/S ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD)

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM: MR. DEVENDRA SINGH, REGISTRAR

ORDER

15.07.2025

%

1. The present matter is listed before the undersigned under the **Special Mediation Drive: Mediation “For the Nation”**.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that appellant is ready and willing to settle the matter.
3. However, no one appears on behalf of the respondents despite the matter having been passed over twice.

REGISTRAR

JULY 15, 2025

vk