



\$~15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 771/2019**

**DR SUSHMITA SHARMA**

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Manoj Kr. Sahu, Advocate.

versus

**SHIV KUMAR & ORS (M/S ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD)**

.....Respondents

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU**

**ORDER**

**18.07.2025**

%

1. None appears on behalf of the Respondents.
2. Issue Notice.
- 2.1 On fresh steps being taken, let Notice be served on the Respondents *via* all modes. Affidavit of service be filed within a period of two weeks.
3. List before the Registrar on 18.09.2025.

**TARA VITASTA GANJU, J**

**JULY 18, 2025/pa**